contractually specified portions of cash flows of a recognised financial instrument.  It also clarifies that an
entity is permitted to designate purchased or net purchased options as a hedging instrument in a hedge
of a financial or non-financial item and to improve effectiveness, an entity is allowed to exclude the time
value of money from the hedging instrument.

This amendment is not expected to have a significant impact to the group.

Annual periods commencing
on or after 1 July 2009

Annual
Improvements

Annual Improvements Project

Annual periods commencing
on or after 1 January 2009

Annual periods commencing
on or after 1 January 2010

Notes to the consolidated annual financial statements
for the year ended 30 June

42 Reclassification of prior year amounts due to developing practice

Certain balances as at 30 June 2008 were restated in the current year to allow for improved classification.  These reclassifications do not change
the profit before taxes or the tax charge, and hence, only gross amounts are disclosed below.

N$’000

 June 2008
(As previously

presented)  Reclassifications

 June 2008
(After

reclassification)

Consolidated income statement

Interest and similar income 1 481 417  22 100 1 503 517

Non interest income

- fees and commissions  334 050 (8 293)  325 757

- gains less losses from investment activities  35 344 (22 100)  13 244

Operating expenses (625 932)  8 293 (617 639)

As part of its annual improvements projects, the IASB has issued its editions of annual improvements.
The annual improvement projects aim is to clarify and improve the accounting standards. The
improvements include those involving terminology or editorial changes with minimal effect on recognition
and measurement.

Annual improvements project undertaken in the 2008 calendar year.

Annual improvements project undertaken in the 2009 calendar year.

There are no significant changes in either of the improvement projects that are expected affect the
group.

FNB NAMIBIA GROUP ANNUAL REPORT 2009124